

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 8 of 2026

=====

HARESHKUMAR MANUSUKALAL VITHLANI (EX-ARMY)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ANSHUL N SHAH(8540) for the Opponent(s) No. 6
G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 4
MR. G. H. VIRK, GOVERNMENT PLEADER with MS. DHARITRI PANCHOLI,
ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER with MR. BRIJENSINGH THAKOR,
ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3
MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Opponent(s) No. 5
MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE**
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 12/06/2026

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)

On the request made by Mr. G. H. Virk, learned Government Pleader appearing for the State - respondents, the matter is posted on 10.07.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

VARSHA DESAI